

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6431/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2005 in RP No. 72/2006 & SA No. 189/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

RAJNARAYAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIRNAM SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sdhana Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue fresh notice without additional copies of pleadings by Registered Post A.D. to the unserved respondents.

Additional notice be forwarded through the concerned Civil Court; details of which are to be furnished by the learned Advocate for the petitioner to the Registry within two weeks.

List the matter on 19.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar