

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7444/2009

RAJNARAYAN SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIRNAM SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER